To: The Chairman and Members of Road Safety Committee

Dear Councillor,

You are summoned to attend the meeting of the Road Safety Committee of Dronfield Town Council to be held on Wednesday 19th June 2024 at 10am in the Council Chamber, Civic Hall, Dronfield

Yours sincerely,

J Mitchell

Joanne Mitchell Town Clerk

<u>AGENDA</u>

1. Appointment Of Chair

To appoint the Chair of the Road Safety Committee.

2. Apologies

To receive apologies for absence.

3. Declaration of Interests

4. Terms Of Reference

To review the terms of reference for the committee.

5. Minutes

To approve the minutes of last Road Safety Advisory Committee meeting held on Wednesday 13th March 2024.

6. Road Safety Committee Budget

To discuss the 2025/2026 budget recommendation for the Road Safety Committee.

7. Speed Indicator Devices

To receive a general update on Speed Indicator Devices.

8. Road Crossing

To review a road safety request from a resident.

9. **Dronfield Station**

To review the response from Derbyshire County Council to the letter from the Town Council reiterating the request for a risk assessment for both Dronfield school children using the station within their school walking route and the designated walking route of the school as agreed with DCC.

To review the response from Northern Rail to the letter from the Town Council reiterating the request for a risk assessment for both Dronfield school children using the station within their school walking route and the designated walking route of the school as agreed with DCC.

10. Date of next meeting

To decide on the date of the next meeting.